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FIRE SPRINKLER DIAGRAM
SCALE:                                                                       1:100M.
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SCALE:                                                                           NTS.
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TO FLOORING

HORIZONTAL SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL FIRE PUMP, 25HP, 3 PHASE, 440VAC, 60Hz

VERTICAL IN-LINE MULTI- STAGE CENTRIFUGAL JOCKEY PUMP, 3HP, 3 PHASE, 440VAC, 60Hz
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44

36 OIL FILLED PRESSURE GAUGE

36

36

38

37 38mm.Ø x 38mm.Ø ANSI B16.3 CLASS 150 B. I. TEE
50mm.Ø x 63mm.Ø ANSI B16.3 CLASS 150 B. I. BELL REDUCER

DM A- ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT

OIC - TECHNICAL SERVICES GROUP

REVISIONS

REV. DATE BY DESCRIPTION

RECOMMENDING PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION: APPROVED FOR PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION:PREPARED BY:DRAWN BY: REVIEWED AND SUBMITTED BY:PROJECT:

SHEET CONTENT:

AS INDICATED

ARTHUR A. REYES REX D. SALE, JR. EDITO M. BAUTISTA, JR. MARLI ACOSTA - DE FIESTA LEONARDO REY D. VASQUEZ
GENERAL MANAGEROIC - DESIGN DIVISIONSUPERVISING ENGINEER A - DESIGN DIVISIONPRINCIPAL DRAFTSMAN B - DESIGN DIVISION

PROPOSED LABORATORY RENOVATION,

ZCWD WATER TREATMENT PLANT,

ZAMBOANGA CITY

CHECKED & REVIEWED BY:

SENIOR ENGINEER A - DESIGN DIVISION

VERLIN ANN LACASTESANTOS - LORIA

Digitally signed by Acosta-

De Fiesta Marli Patagoc 

Date: 2021.06.04 10:43:51 

+08'00'



SHEET NO.

FRONT SIDE FRONT SIDE

V
A

R
IA

B
L

E

V
A

R
IA

B
L

E

38mm.Ø PIPELINE 50mm.Ø PIPELINE

FLOORING BOTTOM LINE

0.063m.

0
.0

1
6

0.0160.016

DETAIL OF FIRE SPRINKLER PIPE HANGER
SCALE:                                                                                                                                1:10M.

NOTE: PROVIDE HANGERS AS SHOWN IN THE PLAN

0.011Ø

12mm.Ø BOLT HOLE

FRONT SIDE

TOP

10mm.Ø MS PLAIN ROD
WELDED TO BRACKET

10mm.Ø MS PLAIN ROD
WELDED TO BRACKET

4mm. thk. x 38mm. x 38mm.

MS ANGLE BRACKET

0
.0

1
6

0
.0

1
6

0
.0

6
3

m
.

0
.0

7
5

0
.0

7
5

CEILING LINE

FLOORING BOTTOM LINE

CEILING LINE

0
.1

0

10mm.Ø x 50mm.
MS EXPANSION BOLT

10mm.Ø MS PLAIN ROD

4mm. thk. x 38mm. x 38mm.

MS ANGLE BRACKET

3mm. thk. x 38mm. MS FLAT STRAP

PNS 26 HEAVY GAUGE B. I. PIPE

4mm. thk. x 38mm. x 38mm.

MS ANGLE BRACKET

PROP. 10mm.Ø
MS FAB. U BOLT

PROP. 75mm.Ø PNS
26 HEAVE GAUGE

B. I. PIPELINE

ELEVATION THRU P

PROP. 10mm.Ø x  63mm.
MS EXPANSION BOLT

PROP. 6mm. thk. x 50mm. x 50mm.

FAB. MS PILE SUPPORT

PROP. 10mm.Ø
MS FAB. U BOLT

PROP. 75mm.Ø PNS
26 HEAVE GAUGE

B. I. PIPELINE

PLAN

ELEVATION

0
.2

0
m

.

0
.1

5

0.25m.

0.20

0.225m.

0.175

PROP. 4mm. thk. x 38mm.

MS FLAT STRAP

PROP. 2-10mm.Ø x 200mm.
MS ANCHORED BOLT

PROP. 50mm.Ø PNS 26
HEAVY GAUGE B. I. PIPE

PROP. 75mm.Ø PNS 26
HEAVY GAUGE B. I. PIPE

0
.2

5
m

.

PROP. 2-10mm.Ø REBAR
PROP. 2-10mm.Ø TIES

PROP. 2-10mm.Ø x 200mm.
MS ANCHORED BOLT

FLOOR LINE

DETAIL OF PIPE SUPPORT
SCALE:                                                                     1:10M.

PLAN

0
.4

0
m

.

0
.0

5
0

.0
5

0.15m.

PROP. 38mm.Ø PNS
26 HEAVE GAUGE

B. I. PIPELINE

PROP. 10mm.Ø
MS FAB. U BOLT

27

2928

45

P

DM A- ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT

OIC - TECHNICAL SERVICES GROUP

REVISIONS

REV. DATE BY DESCRIPTION

RECOMMENDING PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION: APPROVED FOR PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION:PREPARED BY:DRAWN BY: REVIEWED AND SUBMITTED BY:PROJECT:

SHEET CONTENT:

AS INDICATED

ARTHUR A. REYES REX D. SALE, JR. EDITO M. BAUTISTA, JR. MARLI ACOSTA - DE FIESTA LEONARDO REY D. VASQUEZ
GENERAL MANAGEROIC - DESIGN DIVISIONSUPERVISING ENGINEER A - DESIGN DIVISIONPRINCIPAL DRAFTSMAN B - DESIGN DIVISION

PROPOSED LABORATORY RENOVATION,

ZCWD WATER TREATMENT PLANT,

ZAMBOANGA CITY

CHECKED & REVIEWED BY:

SENIOR ENGINEER A - DESIGN DIVISION

VERLIN ANN LACASTESANTOS - LORIA

Digitally signed by Acosta-

De Fiesta Marli Patagoc 

Date: 2021.06.04 10:44:40 

+08'00'



SHEET NO.

46

RAIN BARRIER LINE

PROP. RAIN BARRIER
SCALE:                                                   1:100M.
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SCALE:                                              1:10M.
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SECOND FLOOR LIGHTING LAYOUT PLAN
SCALE:                                                                                                                          1:100M.
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THIRD FLOOR LIGHTING LAYOUT PLAN
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THIRD FLOOR SPECIAL OUTLET LAYOUT PLAN
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MCB 250 AT, 3P,

460 V, NEMA 1 ENCL.

POWER SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
SCALE:                                                                                          NTS
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